In our continuing strategy to deliver unparalleled circuit protection solutions,
technical expertise and application leadership, we proudly introduce the
WICKMANN Group and its products to the Littelfuse portfolio.
040706 www.littelfuse.com
POLYFUSE® RESETTABLE FUSES
Strap Type, 15 V / 24 V
Standard
 UL 1434 1st Edition

Operating / Storage Temperature
-40 ºC to +85 ºC  (consider derating)
Humidity Ageing
 +85 °C, 85 % R.H., 7 days, ± 5 % typical resistance change
Vibration
 MIL-LTD-883C, Condition A, no change
Marking
“P”, Part Code, identifi cation, lot number
cU
Ru
s
TÜ
V
LTD070 700 1.50 15 100 5.0 @ 3.5 1.00 0.100 0.200 0.340 • •
LTD070S 700 1.50 15 100 5.0 @ 3.5  1.00 0.100 0.200 0.340 • •
LTD100 1.00 2.50 24 100 7.0 @ 5.0 1.50 0.070 0.130 0.260 • •
LTD100S 1.00 2.50 24 100 7.0 @ 5.0 1.50 0.070 0.130 0.260 • •
LTD100SS 1.00 2.50 24 100 7.0 @ 5.0 1.50 0.070 0.130 0.260 • •
LTD180 1.80 3.80 24 100 2.9 @ 9.0 2.00 0.040 0.068 0.120 • •
LTD180S 1.80 3.80 24 100 2.9 @ 9.0 2.00 0.040 0.068 0.120 • •
LTD180SS 1.80 3.80 24 100 2.9 @ 9.0 2.00 0.040 0.068 0.120 • •
LTD190 1.90 4.20 24 100 3.0 @ 10.0 1.90 0.030 0.057 0.100 • •
LTD260 2.60 5.20 24 100 5.0 @ 13.0 2.30 0.025 0.042 0.076 • •
LTD300 3.00 6.30 24 100 4.0 @ 15.0 2.00 0.015 0.031 0.055 • •
LTD310 3.10 6.00 24 100 5.0 @ 16.0 2.50 0.018 0.030 0.055 • •
LTD340 3.40 6.80 24 100 5.0 @ 17.0 2.70 0.016 0.027 0.050 • •
 Permissible continuous operating current is ≤ 100 % at ambient temperature of 20 ºC (68 ºF).
NOTE:
I hold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 20 °C still air.
I trip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 20 °C still air.

 Fig Min  Max Min  Max Min  Max Min Min  Max small pack  standard
Dimensions (mm)
S: one slot
SS: two slots
查询"LTD070"供应商
In our continuing strategy to deliver unparalleled circuit protection solutions,
technical expertise and application leadership, we proudly introduce the
WICKMANN Group and its products to the Littelfuse portfolio.
040706 www.littelfuse.com
POLYFUSE® RESETTABLE FUSES
LTD
Thermal Derating Chart
 Model Ambient Operation Temperature - Ihold (A)
  -40 °C -20 °C 0 °C 23 °C 40 °C 50 °C 60 °C 70 °C 85 °C
 LTD070 1.20 1.09 0.85 0.70 0.50 0.45 0.35 0.28 0.16
 LTD070S 1.20 1.09 0.85 0.70 0.50 0.45 0.35 0.28 0.16
 LTD100 1.86 1.60 1.40 1.00 0.83 0.70 0.60 0.44 0.23
 LTD100S 1.86 1.60 1.40 1.00 0.83 0.70 0.60 0.44 0.23
 LTD100SS 1.86 1.60 1.40 1.00 0.83 0.70 0.60 0.44 0.23
 LTD180 3.13 2.68 2.20 1.80 1.33 1.10 0.90 0.65 0.36